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Canada Copada
Don LeBlane Derrick Anderson
Hamlet of Gjoa Haven Hamlet of Cambridge Bay
Gjoa Haven, NU XO0B 1J0 Cambridge Bay, NU XO0B 0CO
Ph: (867) 360-7141 Fax: (867) 360-6308 Ph: (867) 983-4650 Fax: (867) 983-2193
4 March 2010
Dear Sirs:

1 am writing to you to request permission to use your community waste facility (dump). We will
be setting up two temporary tent camps each on Victoria Island and King William tsland this
summer (June and July) to study shorebirds. We have submitted letters to the Hunters and
Trappers Associations to advise the communities of our intent and applied for the appropriate
permits.

We will be flying out all of our garbage out when we take down our camps and anticipate that
we will need to dispose of approximately 10 household-sized bags of garbage in each
community. We are asking for your permission to dispose of this waste in your landfill. If your
community waste facility has waste disposal or tipping fees, please let me know where and how
to pay these fees when we are in town,

As we require your approval as part of our permits we have applied for, could you please
indicate on the bottom of this [etter if you will grant this permission or not (by circling and
signing), and then return this letter by fax to (867) 873-6776. If you have any questions, please
contact my technician, Lisa Pirie, at (867) 6694734,

Sincerely,

Jennie Rausch

Sharebird Biologist

Canadian Wildlife Service

Ph: (867) 669-4709 Fax: (867) 873-6776

Email: jennie.rausch@ec.ge.ca

Permission / is not (circle one) granted for the shorebird research camps from the
Canadian Wildlife Service to use our dumping facilities to dispose of their household
waste (~10 garbage bags) upon comye‘on of their field research, summer 201C,
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Community:/ (e GE /§A7 Date: MALCL <7 ( 2000

Signature:
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Canada
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Canada Canads
Don LeBlanc Derrick Anderson
Hamlet of Gjoa Haven Hamlet of Cambridge Bay
Gjoa Haven, NU. X0B 1J0 Cambridge Bay, NU X0B 0C0O
Ph: (867) 360-7141 Fax: (867) 360-6309 Ph: (867) 983-4650 Fax: (B67)983-2193
4 March 2010
Dear Sirs:

| am writing to you to request permission to use your community waste facility (dump). We will
be setting up two temporary tent camps each on Victoria Island and King William Island this
summer (June and July) to study shoreblrds, We have submitted letters to the Hunters and
Trappers Associations to advise the communities of our intent and applied for the appropriate
permits.

We will be flying out all of our garbage out when we take down our camps and anticipate that

~ we will need to dispose of approximately 10 household-sized bags of garbage in each
community. We are asking for your permission to dispose of this waste in your landfill. If your
community waste facility has waste disposal or tipping fees, please let me know where and how
to pay these fees when we are in town.

As we require your approval as part of our permits we have applied for, could you please
indicate on the bottom of this letter if you will grant this permission or not (by circling and
signing), and then return this letter by fax to (867) 873-8776. If you have any questions, please
contact my technician, Lisa Pirie, at (867) 669-4734.

Sincerely,

Jennie Rausch

Shorebird Biologist

Canadian Wildlife Service

Ph: (867) 6694709 Fax: (867) 873-6776

Email: jennie.rausch@ec.g¢.ca

Permlssloﬁ is not (circle one) granted for the shorebird research camps from the
Canadian Vdlife Service to use our dumping facilities to dispose of their household
waste (~10 garbage bags) upon completion of their field research, summer 2010.

Signature: AQ&‘M@// Title: )-, ﬁ )
Community: E[QQ_H_QA&Q_@' Date: MM

Canada
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